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IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 

MINERAL COUNTY AND 
WALKER LAKE WORKING 
GROUP, 

 
Appellants, 

 
v. 

 
LYON COUNTY; CENTENNIAL 
LIVESTOCK; BRIDGEPORT 
RANCHERS; SCHROEDER 
GROUP; WALKER RIVER 
IRRIGATION DISTRICT; STATE 
OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF 
WILDLIFE; AND COUNTY OF 
MONO, CALIFORNIA, 

 
Respondents.  

 

Case No. 75917 
 
 

 

___________________ 
_________________________________ 

ON CERTIFICATION FROM THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS 
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT 

____________________________________________ 

NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY FOR ORAL ARGUMENT DURING 
CERTAIN PERIOD OF TIME 

 
 

JERRY M. SNYDER, NV BAR # 6830 
LAW OFFICE OF JERRY M. SNYDER  
429 W. Plumb Lane  
Reno, NV 89509 
Telephone: (775) 449-5647 
Attorney for Lyon County and 
Centennial Livestock 

RODERICK E. WALSTON,  
CA BAR # 32675  
BEST, BEST & KRIEGER LLP 
2001 N. Main Street, Suite 390 
Walnut Creek, CA  94596 
Telephone:  (925) 977-3304 
Attorney for Lyon County and 
Centennial Livestock 

Electronically Filed
Jul 10 2019 12:45 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 75917   Document 2019-29290
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This is to advise that the undersigned, Roderick E. Walston, who is attorney 

for respondents Lyon County, et al., in Mineral County, et al. v. Lyon County, et 

al., No. 75917, will be out of the country on a long-planned vacation during part of 

the period between September 11, 2019, and September 30, 2019, and would be 

unavailable to participate in oral argument during that period of time, or, 

alternatively, would be required to cancel the plans to participate in oral argument.  
 

 
July 10, 2019   

/s/ Roderick E. Walston   
Roderick E. Walston  
Attorneys for Respondents Lyon County, et al.  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY FOR ORAL 

ARGUMENT DURING CERTAIN PERIOD OF TIME was filed electronically 

with the Nevada Supreme Court on the 10th day of July, 2019. Electronic Service 

shall be made in accordance with the Master Service List of registered E-Flex 

participants. 

Gordon DePaoli 
gdepaoli@woodbrunandwedge.com 

Bryan Stockton 
bstockton@ag.nv.gov 

Brett C. Birdsong 
bret.birdsong@unlv.edy 

Simeon Herskovits 
simeon@communityandenvironment.net 

Sean A. Rowe 
srowe@mineralcountynv.org 

Aaron D. Ford/ C. Wayne Howle 

aford@ag.nv.gov; whowle@ag.nv.gov 

Tori N. Sundheim 

tsundheim@ag.nv.gov 

K. Kevin Benson 

Kevin@bensonlawnv.com 

Nhu Q. Nguyen 

Nhu.Nguygen@doj.ca.gov 

Wes Williams Jr 

Weswilliamslaw.com 

Robert L. Eisenberg 

rle@lge.net 

Brad Johnston 

 

Michael Pagni 
mpagni@mcdonaldcarano.com 
 

Gregory Morrison 
gmorrison@parsonsbehle.com  
 

Patrick King 
patrickkinglawyer@gmail.com  
 

Therese Ure 
t.ure@water-law.com 
 

Paul Taggart 
paul@legaltnt.com  
 

Steven Anderson 
sc.anderson@lvvwd.com  
 

Steven Silva 
ssilva@bkflaw.com  
 

Stephen Rye 
srye@lyon-county.org  
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I further certify that on the 10th day of July, 2019, I served, via USPS first 

class mail, a complete copy of  NOTICE OF UNAVAILABILITY FOR ORAL 

ARGUMENT DURING CERTAIN PERIOD OF TIME on the following 

attorneys of record who are not registered for electronic service: 

 
Stacey Simon, County Counsel 
Jason Canger, Deputy County Counsel 
Office of the County Counsel 
County of Mono 
P.O. Box 2415 
Mammoth Lakes, CA 93546 

Dale Ferguson 
Woodburn and Wedge 
6100 Neil Road, Suite 500 
Reno, NV 89511 

 

 
/s/ Irene Islas      

Irene Islas      


